

BID OPENING DATE 09/02/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 03-2H62U4
 LOCATION 03-NEV-20-29.7/39.8

IN NEVADA COUNTY, NEAR OMEGA, FROM
 0.1 MILE EAST OF WHITE CLOUD
 CAMPGROUND TO 1.3 MILES WEST OF
 ZEIBRIGHT ROAD

PAGE 1
 09/03/21
 CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 153 CONTRACT ITEMS

CURVE IMPROVEMENT, WIDEN SHOULDERS,

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P020-(196)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 16.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 18 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 240
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 39,842,121.00 AMOUNT UNDER 5,263,665.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 13.21

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	34,578,455.50	3	SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 714 540-5351 00985106
B)	240 DAYS X 13500		4010 W. CHANDLER AVENUE; FAX 545 714-2003
A+B)	37,818,455.50		SANTA ANA CA 92704
2 A)	34,598,891.70	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 916 855-4400 00000089
B)	240 DAYS X 13500		4001 BRADSHAW ROAD; FAX 916 369-0429
A+B)	37,838,891.70		SACRAMENTO CA 95827
3 A)	34,767,336.00	5	STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 530 222-0810 00754230
B)	240 DAYS X 13500		5211 CHRURN CREEK RD STE E FAX 530 222-4908
A+B)	38,007,336.00		REDDING CA 96002
4 A)	36,989,000.00	4	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 916 757-6400 00000008
B)	240 DAYS X 13500		400 SUNRISE AVE. SUITE 300; FAX 916 757-6499
A+B)	40,229,000.00		ROSEVILLE CA 95661
5 A)	44,607,131.00	2	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION 925 829-9220 01068502
B)	300 DAYS X 13500		11555 DUBLIN BLVD.; FAX 925 803-4263
A+B)	48,657,131.00		DUBLIN CA 94568

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 64 (.07%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 68 (87%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 69 (89%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 71 (56%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	REBAR
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 136 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 137 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 138 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 139 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 140 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 141 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 153 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ALT IN-LINE TS
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 133 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 134 (96%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 135 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 152 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 153 (.4%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	FIBER ROLL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 19 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 20 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 21 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 22 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 23 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 25 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 26 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 38 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 43 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 44 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 45 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 46 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 47 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 49 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 50 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 51 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 52 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 53 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP CHECK DAM
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP FIBER ROLLS
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP HIGH-VIS FENCE
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPING ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP SILT FENCE
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	HOT MIX
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 146 (14%)
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 56 (92%)
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 59 (65%)
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	ITEM 60 (100%)
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	MOBILIZATION
	HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA	215952	PLACE HOT MIX
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 115 (89%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 116 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 117 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 118 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 132 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	WILDLIFE ESCAPE RAMP
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 10 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 119 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 120 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 121 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 122 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 123 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 124 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 125 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 126 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 127 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 128 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 129 (100%)
	T AND S, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 110 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 111 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 112 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 144 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 145 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 153 (1%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 48 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZAITON
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	CLEAR & GRUB
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 39 (65%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	0022365	BID ITEMS 133-135
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	0022365	ITEM 133 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	0022365	ITEM 152 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	0022365	ITEM 34 (85.9%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	0022365	WOOD WASTE FOR MBGR ONLY
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	BID ITEMS 68, 69, 71
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MARINA LATHROP CA	492862	BID ITEMS 43-47
	MARINA LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 43 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	BID ITEMS 116-118
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	FENCING FOR WILDLIFE ESCAPE RAMP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 115 (71.2%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 116 (100%)
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 132 (100%)
	SSEC NEWCASTLE CA	1039888	BID ITEMS 19-21
	SSEC NEWCASTLE CA	1039888	BID ITEMS 23-26
	SSEC NEWCASTLE CA	1039888	BID ITEMS 38, 49, 50, 51, 53, 54
	SSEC NEWCASTLE CA	1039888	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SSEC NEWCASTLE CA	1039888	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SSEC NEWCASTLE CA	1039888	ITEM 38 (100%)
	T & S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	FLAGGING
	T & S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 8 (86%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	BID ITEMS 110-112
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	BID ITEMS 144-145
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 110 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 144 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 153 (1.1%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZATION FOR TENNYSON ONLY
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 39 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPNY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER C CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 153 (10.3%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPNY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER C CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 5660 (100%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPNY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER C CHICO CA	91712	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 136141 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 153 (.3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE - PARTIAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 119129 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 133135 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 152 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 34 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 80 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MARINA LANSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 1921 (100%)
	MARINA LANSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 2326 (100%)
	MARINA LANSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MARINA LANSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 4347 (100%)
	MARINA LANSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 4954 (100%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	845205	ITEM 153 (5.9%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	845205	ITEM 6466 (100%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	845205	ITEM 6869 (100%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	845205	ITEM 72 (100%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	845205	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL
	RANCH FENCE INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 115118 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	RANCH FENCE INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 132 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FLAGGING
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (30%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 110112 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 144145 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 153 (1.47%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	BID ITEMS 132-135,152
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 132 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 34 (42.9%)
	APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA	269127	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL WORK
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	BID ITEMS 116-118
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	FURNISH AND INSTALL FENCE FABRIC
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 115 (32.3%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 116 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ORANGE CA	492862	BID ITEMS 19-26,38,49-54
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ORANGE CA	492862	BID ITEMS 43-47
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 43 (100%)
	NEILS CONTROLLED BLASTING L P NEWCASTLE CA	797732	DRILLING AND BLASTING FOR HARD ROCK REMOVAL
	NEILS CONTROLLED BLASTING L P NEWCASTLE CA	797732	ITEM 40 (2.7%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION INC SACRAMENTO CA	845205	BID ITEMS 64-66,68-69, 71-72
	R N R CONSTRUCTION INC SACRAMENTO CA	845205	ITEM 153 (4.3%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION INC SACRAMENTO CA	845205	ITEM 64 (100%)
	R N R CONSTRUCTION INC SACRAMENTO CA	845205	MOBILIZATION FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SUBCONTRACTOR
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	BID ITEMS 7,10,13,80,113,119-129
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 34 (28.2%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 8 (75.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	SET UP, MAINTAIN, REMOVE LANE CLOSURES AND PATROL FOR FIRES
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADSIDE SIGNS WORK
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 39 (82.7%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	TREE REMOVAL, CLEARING, & GRUBBING
	VELLUTINI CORPORATION DBA ROYAL ELECTRIC COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA	357377	BID ITEMS 144-145
	VELLUTINI CORPORATION DBA ROYAL ELECTRIC COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA	357377	ITEM 144 (100%)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	BID ITEMS 132-135, 152
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 132 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 34 (85%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CALIFORNIA DRILLING & BLASTING CO, INC. PASADENA CA	189455	CONTROLLED BLASTING
	CALIFORNIA DRILLING & BLASTING CO, INC. PASADENA CA	189455	ITEM 40 (9%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	BID ITEMS 19,20,21
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	BID ITEMS 22-26, 38 - INSTALL ONLY
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	BID ITEMS 43-47
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	BID ITEMS 49-53
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	ITEM 19 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	ITEM 22 (70%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	ITEM 43 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROSEVILLE CA	878017	ITEM 49 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	BID ITEMS 48,110,111,112,144,145

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MARQUES GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	774007	BID ITEMS 67, 107
	MARQUES GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	774007	BID ITEMS 73-79,81-84,86,87,89,90
	MARQUES GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	774007	ITEM 33 (100%)
	MARQUES GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	774007	ITEM 64 (100%)
	R.A. NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GALT CA	382708	BID ITEMS 64,68,108,109
	R.A. NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GALT CA	382708	BID ITEMS 65,66,69,71,72
	R.A. NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GALT CA	382708	ITEM 131 (100%)
	R.A. NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GALT CA	382708	ITEM 153 (4.4%)
	R.A. NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GALT CA	382708	ITEM 64 (100%)
	R.A. NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GALT CA	382708	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-2H62U4
03-NEV-20-2
09/02/21

BID211
PAGE 21
09/03/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	R.A. NEMETZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. GALT CA	382708	MOBILIZATION FOR SUB WORK ONLY
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	BID ITEMS 115-118
	RANCH FENCE, INC. MARIPOSA CA	912353	ITEM 108 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. REDDING CA	938998	ITEM 39 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,630.00	2,630.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
3	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00
4	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00
5	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	80	200.00	16,000.00
6	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,400.00	12,400.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
9	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	40,300	.70	28,210.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	350	43.00	15,050.00
11	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	255,000.00	255,000.00
12	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	420	54.00	22,680.00
13	012045	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	12,500.00	50,000.00
14	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
15	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,100.00	2,100.00
16	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	32	500.00	16,000.00
17	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	74	130.00	9,620.00
18	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
19	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	1,000	8.00	8,000.00
20	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12	805.00	9,660.00
21	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	25,000	.85	21,250.00
22	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	10,000	2.70	27,000.00
23	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	3,000	9.25	27,750.00
24	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	17	235.00	3,995.00
25	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	25,000	5.40	135,000.00
26	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	25,300	5.65	142,945.00
27	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	20	7,600.00	152,000.00
28	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	480,000.00	480,000.00
29	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
30	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10	210.00	2,100.00
31	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	18	105.00	1,890.00
32	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	840.00	2,520.00
33	012046	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM (EA)	EA	3	8,500.00	25,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	10,700	.75	8,025.00
35	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	190,000.00	190,000.00
36	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,200.00	5,200.00
37	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
38	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	12,100	4.50	54,450.00
39	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,740,000.00	1,740,000.00
40	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	729,000	10.00	7,290,000.00
41	190123	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL)	CY	8,420	36.00	303,120.00
42	200111	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	EA	290	770.00	223,300.00
43	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	120	127.00	15,240.00
44	204009	PLANT (GROUP I)	EA	12,800	26.00	332,800.00
45	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	277,000.00	277,000.00
46	205037	PINE NEEDLE MULCH	CY	240	89.00	21,360.00
47	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	195,000.00	195,000.00
48	012047	4" CONDUIT	LF	5,550	116.00	643,800.00
49	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12	800.00	9,600.00
50	012048	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (FRM)	SQFT	2,790,000	.10	279,000.00
51	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	164,000	3.60	590,400.00
52	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	455,000	.05	22,750.00
53	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
54	012049	REMEDIAL WORK FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT REPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	22,200.00	22,200.00
55	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	25,100	108.00	2,710,800.00
56	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	35,900	150.00	5,385,000.00
57	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	2,490	13.00	32,370.00
58	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	230	16.00	3,680.00
59	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	8	760.00	6,080.00
60	397005	TACK COAT	TON	50	636.00	31,800.00
61	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	550	125.00	68,750.00
62	012050	DEEP RIP OF AB AND SUBGRADE	SQYD	29,600	.85	25,160.00
63	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	12,200	9.70	118,340.00
64 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	316	1,725.00	545,100.00
65 (F)	510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	440	950.00	418,000.00
66 (F)	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	40	3,100.00	124,000.00
67 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	27	5,000.00	135,000.00
68 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	52,706	2.50	131,765.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
69 (F)	520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	56,700	2.10	119,070.00
70	012051	12'X12' PRECAST RCB CULVERT (ANIMAL CROSSING)	LF	130	3,800.00	494,000.00
71	012052	BAR REINFORCED STEEL (HEADWALL) (ANIMAL CROSSING)	LB	1,370	4.30	5,891.00
72	012053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, WINGWALL (TYPE A)	CY	230	900.00	207,000.00
73	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	320	200.00	64,000.00
74	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,060	245.00	259,700.00
75	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	710	265.00	188,150.00
76	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	180	333.00	59,940.00
77	650042	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	410	454.00	186,140.00
78	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	190	593.00	112,670.00
79	665075	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	13	173.00	2,249.00
80	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	17	170.00	2,890.00
81	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	16	2,260.00	36,160.00
82	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	7	2,600.00	18,200.00
83	705208	30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	15	3,000.00	45,000.00
84	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	4,300.00	12,900.00
85	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
86	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	290	62.00	17,980.00
87	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,660	30.00	49,800.00
88	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
89	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
90	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	29	1,400.00	40,600.00
91	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
92 (F)	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	445	173.00	76,985.00
93 (F)	722020	GABION	CY	19	2,450.00	46,550.00
94	723010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (4T, CLASS XI, METHOD A)	CY	130	155.00	20,150.00
95	723015	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (2T, CLASS IX, METHOD A)	CY	140	155.00	21,700.00
96	012054	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)(CY)	CY	150	163.00	24,450.00
97	012055	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	260	170.00	44,200.00
98	723030	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	130	163.00	21,190.00
99	723040	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (3/8 T, CLASS VI, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	23	170.00	3,910.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
100	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	52	170.00	8,840.00
101	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	57	170.00	9,690.00
102	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	940	170.00	159,800.00
103	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	270	170.00	45,900.00
104	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	160	170.00	27,200.00
105	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	7,000	5.25	36,750.00
106	729012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 10)	SQYD	270	8.20	2,214.00
107 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	8,509	5.00	42,545.00
108	012056	20' CATTLE GUARD	EA	2	32,200.00	64,400.00
109	012057	24' CATTLE GUARD	EA	8	26,800.00	214,400.00
110	012058	INSTALL PULL BOX	EA	8	1,210.00	9,680.00
111	012059	REMOVE UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE CABLE (UTILITY)	LF	6,310	5.50	34,705.00
112	012060	REMOVE PULL BOX (UTILITY)	EA	8	110.00	880.00
113	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
114	782200	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,100	4.00	32,400.00
115	012061	WILDLIFE ESCAPE RAMP	EA	8	16,300.00	130,400.00
116	800051	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	LF	30,500	39.00	1,189,500.00
117	802670	24' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	2	2,900.00	5,800.00
118	803190	RELOCATE GATE	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
119	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	240	43.00	10,320.00
120	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	22	43.00	946.00
121	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	7	43.00	301.00
122	820115	SNOW POLE MARKER	EA	49	75.00	3,675.00
123	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	58	213.00	12,354.00
124	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	170	18.00	3,060.00
125	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	280	15.00	4,200.00
126	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	170	28.00	4,760.00
127	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	35	36.00	1,260.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
128	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	43	386.00	16,598.00
129	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	10	768.00	7,680.00
130	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
131	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	47	564.00	26,508.00
132 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	360	63.00	22,680.00
133	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	24	1,320.00	31,680.00
134	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	28	5,000.00	140,000.00
135	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,210	6.25	7,562.50
136	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	87,900	1.10	96,690.00
137	840584	8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,870	1.10	2,057.00
138	012062	4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	660	1.10	726.00
139	840614	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,020	1.10	1,122.00
140	840637	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	640	8.80	5,632.00
141	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40,300	.55	22,165.00
142	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	660	22.00	14,520.00
143	012063	LOCATING AND MAPPING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	44,000.00	44,000.00
144	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
145	872146	REMOVING FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	29,000.00	29,000.00
146	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
147	012287	WILDFIRE EVACUATION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
148	710126	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	1,900.00	5,700.00
149	000006	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
150	012352	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	67,000.00	67,000.00
151	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	18	155.00	2,790.00
152	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	11,300	30.00	339,000.00
153	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00
					A)	34,578,455.50
					B) 240 DAYS X	13500
					A+B)	37,818,455.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00	39,600.00	39600.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	1,500,000.00	1500000.00	600,000.00	600000.00	1,200,000.00	1200000.00	2,700,000.00	2700000.00
4	6,000.00	24000.00	6,000.00	24000.00	6,000.00	24000.00	6,000.00	24000.00
5	200.00	16000.00	200.00	16000.00	200.00	16000.00	200.00	16000.00
6	1,450,000.00	1450000.00	155,000.00	155000.00	1,600,000.00	1600000.00	350,000.00	350000.00
7	11,900.00	11900.00	20,000.00	20000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
8	700,000.00	700000.00	2,000,000.00	2000000.00	1,000,000.00	1000000.00	870,585.00	870585.00
9	.42	16926.00	.50	20150.00	.45	18135.00	.40	16120.00
10	105.00	36750.00	40.00	14000.00	40.00	14000.00	60.00	21000.00
11	95,000.00	95000.00	245,000.00	245000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
12	80.00	33600.00	69.00	28980.00	60.00	25200.00	50.00	21000.00
13	4,750.00	19000.00	4,000.00	16000.00	4,900.00	19600.00	4,000.00	16000.00
14	120,000.00	120000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	130,000.00	130000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
15	1,850.00	1850.00	15,000.00	15000.00	2,800.00	2800.00	2,500.00	2500.00
16	500.00	16000.00	500.00	16000.00	500.00	16000.00	500.00	16000.00
17	345.00	25530.00	600.00	44400.00	375.00	27750.00	250.00	18500.00
18	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00
19	4.74	4740.00	7.00	7000.00	7.45	7450.00	5.00	5000.00
20	1,500.00	18000.00	1,500.00	18000.00	1,500.00	18000.00	400.00	4800.00
21	.66	16500.00	1.40	35000.00	.54	13500.00	.80	20000.00
22	3.83	38300.00	3.50	35000.00	6.00	60000.00	4.00	40000.00
23	9.39	28170.00	8.00	24000.00	5.00	15000.00	10.00	30000.00
24	142.00	2414.00	200.00	3400.00	190.00	3230.00	300.00	5100.00
25	2.39	59750.00	4.00	100000.00	3.50	87500.00	4.50	112500.00

26		2.13	53889.00		5.00	126500.00		3.30	83490.00		4.50	113850.00
27		5,000.00	100000.00		3,000.00	60000.00		4,500.00	90000.00		7,000.00	140000.00
28		375,000.00	375000.00		174,000.00	174000.00		410,000.00	410000.00		100,000.00	100000.00
29		11,000.00	11000.00		20,000.00	20000.00		10,000.00	10000.00		5,000.00	5000.00
30		850.00	8500.00		500.00	5000.00		600.00	6000.00		350.00	3500.00
31		200.00	3600.00		500.00	9000.00		125.00	2250.00		300.00	5400.00
32		800.00	2400.00		2,000.00	6000.00		600.00	1800.00		1,000.00	3000.00
33		50,000.00	150000.00		34,760.00	104280.00		50,000.00	150000.00		10,000.00	30000.00
34		.50	5350.00		.30	3210.00		1.00	10700.00		.50	5350.00
35		58,700.00	58700.00		150,000.00	150000.00		86,400.00	86400.00		50,000.00	50000.00
36		3,300.00	3300.00		10,000.00	10000.00		3,300.00	3300.00		5,000.00	5000.00
37		10,000.00	10000.00		36,000.00	36000.00		28,000.00	28000.00		5,000.00	5000.00
38		2.49	30129.00		3.90	47190.00		3.85	46585.00		4.00	48400.00
39		1,272,667.00	1272667.00		2,350,000.00	2350000.00		1,500,000.00	1500000.00		2,000,000.00	2000000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	10.25	7472250.00	10.00	7290000.00	16.50	12028500.00	21.00	15309000.00
41	5.50	46310.00	19.60	165032.00	25.00	210500.00	50.00	421000.00
42	340.00	98600.00	400.00	116000.00	910.00	263900.00	500.00	145000.00
43	192.00	23040.00	200.00	24000.00	192.00	23040.00	118.00	14160.00
44	17.68	226304.00	20.00	256000.00	18.00	230400.00	24.00	307200.00
45	168,686.87	168686.87	175,000.00	175000.00	167,000.00	167000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
46	222.22	53332.80	230.00	55200.00	225.00	54000.00	82.00	19680.00
47	325,252.53	325252.53	325,000.00	325000.00	292,000.00	292000.00	180,000.00	180000.00
48	51.83	287656.50	100.00	555000.00	46.00	255300.00	77.00	427350.00
49	406.09	4873.08	1,200.00	14400.00	1,500.00	18000.00	750.00	9000.00
50	.18	502200.00	.23	641700.00	.15	418500.00	.19	530100.00
51	2.51	411640.00	3.77	618280.00	2.75	451000.00	3.50	574000.00
52	.05	22750.00	.10	45500.00	.02	9100.00	.04	18200.00
53	38,376.40	38376.40	75,000.00	75000.00	66,000.00	66000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
54	23,350.25	23350.25	18,000.00	18000.00	16,500.00	16500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
55	93.80	2354380.00	68.00	1706800.00	40.50	1016550.00	85.00	2133500.00
56	183.92	6602728.00	116.00	4164400.00	100.00	3590000.00	95.00	3410500.00
57	3.32	8266.80	5.00	12450.00	3.50	8715.00	4.00	9960.00
58	3.32	763.60	7.00	1610.00	3.50	805.00	4.00	920.00
59	86.74	693.92	85.00	680.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00
60	750.00	37500.00	620.00	31000.00	1.00	50.00	2,000.00	100000.00
61	35.00	19250.00	90.00	49500.00	55.00	30250.00	80.00	44000.00
62	.99	29304.00	.40	11840.00	3.00	88800.00	1.00	29600.00
63	3.52	42944.00	7.00	85400.00	6.00	73200.00	5.00	61000.00
64	1,285.78	406306.48	2,624.00	829184.00	2,200.00	695200.00	1,500.00	474000.00

65		1,569.44	690553.60		1,693.00	744920.00		1,350.00	594000.00		1,400.00	616000.00
66		2,395.69	95827.60		4,680.00	187200.00		4,000.00	160000.00		2,250.00	90000.00
67		6,974.65	188315.55		2,800.00	75600.00		4,000.00	108000.00		5,400.00	145800.00
68		1.79	94343.74		2.00	105412.00		2.00	105412.00		3.00	158118.00
69		1.80	102060.00		2.00	113400.00		1.90	107730.00		3.00	170100.00
70		4,353.39	565940.70		4,895.00	636350.00		3,500.00	455000.00		9,000.00	1170000.00
71		3.58	4904.60		5.00	6850.00		6.00	8220.00		6.00	8220.00
72		1,768.33	406715.90		1,690.00	388700.00		1,500.00	345000.00		1,700.00	391000.00
73		176.68	56537.60		250.00	80000.00		190.00	60800.00		600.00	192000.00
74		220.97	234228.20		260.00	275600.00		310.00	328600.00		410.00	434600.00
75		278.96	198061.60		270.00	191700.00		375.00	266250.00		520.00	369200.00
76		313.37	56406.60		300.00	54000.00		445.00	80100.00		575.00	103500.00
77		1,620.80	664528.00		600.00	246000.00		720.00	295200.00		1,000.00	410000.00
78		2,215.49	420943.10		790.00	150100.00		890.00	169100.00		2,200.00	418000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	1,285.74	16714.62	220.00	2860.00	600.00	7800.00	810.00	10530.00
80	40.00	680.00	100.00	1700.00	30.00	510.00	50.00	850.00
81	1,750.65	28010.40	1,800.00	28800.00	1,600.00	25600.00	1,750.00	28000.00
82	2,101.65	14711.55	1,900.00	13300.00	2,700.00	18900.00	1,950.00	13650.00
83	2,493.94	37409.10	2,100.00	31500.00	3,000.00	45000.00	2,150.00	32250.00
84	3,829.10	11487.30	2,300.00	6900.00	4,200.00	12600.00	2,350.00	7050.00
85	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
86	79.38	23020.20	100.00	29000.00	85.00	24650.00	60.00	17400.00
87	64.20	106572.00	100.00	166000.00	38.00	63080.00	30.00	49800.00
88	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
89	1,221.48	6107.40	950.00	4750.00	550.00	2750.00	1,000.00	5000.00
90	2,350.82	68173.78	950.00	27550.00	650.00	18850.00	3,000.00	87000.00
91	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
92	203.12	90388.40	174.00	77430.00	140.00	62300.00	300.00	133500.00
93	1,980.90	37637.10	2,800.00	53200.00	1,700.00	32300.00	800.00	15200.00
94	200.00	26000.00	150.00	19500.00	150.00	19500.00	300.00	39000.00
95	200.00	28000.00	150.00	21000.00	150.00	21000.00	300.00	42000.00
96	215.00	32250.00	174.00	26100.00	120.00	18000.00	300.00	45000.00
97	215.00	55900.00	174.00	45240.00	120.00	31200.00	300.00	78000.00
98	200.00	26000.00	174.00	22620.00	130.00	16900.00	300.00	39000.00
99	200.00	4600.00	174.00	4002.00	130.00	2990.00	300.00	6900.00
100	200.00	10400.00	174.00	9048.00	150.00	7800.00	300.00	15600.00
101	200.00	11400.00	174.00	9918.00	150.00	8550.00	300.00	17100.00
102	214.18	201329.20	174.00	163560.00	150.00	141000.00	300.00	282000.00
103	203.04	54820.80	174.00	46980.00	130.00	35100.00	400.00	108000.00

104		206.94	33110.40		174.00	27840.00		100.00	16000.00		400.00	64000.00
105		4.15	29050.00		6.00	42000.00		12.00	84000.00		1.50	10500.00
106		8.50	2295.00		8.00	2160.00		12.50	3375.00		3.00	810.00
107		7.84	66710.56		4.00	34036.00		3.50	29781.50		2.00	17018.00
108		20,787.66	41575.32		32,000.00	64000.00		41,000.00	82000.00		67,500.00	135000.00
109		23,660.85	189286.80		37,000.00	296000.00		47,000.00	376000.00		67,500.00	540000.00
110		3,595.32	28762.56		3,500.00	28000.00		4,000.00	32000.00		3,000.00	24000.00
111		1.20	7572.00		6.00	37860.00		8.00	50480.00		3.00	18930.00
112		179.77	1438.16		2,800.00	22400.00		1,250.00	10000.00		1,000.00	8000.00
113		2,600.00	2600.00		5,000.00	5000.00		500.00	500.00		1,000.00	1000.00
114		1.60	12960.00		3.00	24300.00		6.00	48600.00		1.00	8100.00
115		20,500.00	164000.00		38,000.00	304000.00		15,000.00	120000.00		20,000.00	160000.00
116		37.16	1133380.00		36.80	1122400.00		34.50	1052250.00		36.00	1098000.00
117		2,769.23	5538.46		3,500.00	7000.00		10,800.00	21600.00		2,700.00	5400.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	2,461.54	4923.08	2,500.00	5000.00	8,000.00	16000.00	2,400.00	4800.00
119	53.00	12720.00	70.00	16800.00	40.00	9600.00	50.00	12000.00
120	55.00	1210.00	70.00	1540.00	40.00	880.00	50.00	1100.00
121	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00	40.00	280.00	150.00	1050.00
122	75.00	3675.00	100.00	4900.00	70.00	3430.00	75.00	3675.00
123	45.00	2610.00	100.00	5800.00	200.00	11600.00	50.00	2900.00
124	14.92	2536.40	20.00	3400.00	16.50	2805.00	15.00	2550.00
125	14.95	4186.00	20.00	5600.00	14.00	3920.00	15.00	4200.00
126	23.06	3920.20	20.00	3400.00	26.00	4420.00	25.00	4250.00
127	22.63	792.05	20.00	700.00	33.50	1172.50	25.00	875.00
128	245.00	10535.00	400.00	17200.00	360.00	15480.00	250.00	10750.00
129	550.00	5500.00	600.00	6000.00	720.00	7200.00	600.00	6000.00
130	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
131	421.83	19826.01	100.00	4700.00	150.00	7050.00	400.00	18800.00
132	57.65	20754.00	65.00	23400.00	65.00	23400.00	60.00	21600.00
133	803.03	19272.72	1,100.00	26400.00	805.00	19320.00	800.00	19200.00
134	3,737.37	104646.36	3,500.00	98000.00	3,750.00	105000.00	3,700.00	103600.00
135	3.03	3666.30	8.00	9680.00	6.00	7260.00	4.00	4840.00
136	.42	36918.00	.55	48345.00	.45	39555.00	.40	35160.00
137	.85	1589.50	.80	1496.00	1.00	1870.00	1.00	1870.00
138	.42	277.20	.60	396.00	.45	297.00	1.00	660.00
139	.48	489.60	.60	612.00	.50	510.00	1.00	1020.00
140	12.69	8121.60	12.00	7680.00	13.00	8320.00	12.00	7680.00
141	.42	16926.00	.45	18135.00	.45	18135.00	.50	20150.00
142	28.32	18691.20	23.00	15180.00	31.00	20460.00	30.00	19800.00

143		125,000.00	125000.00		250,000.00	250000.00		42,667.00	42667.00		20,000.00	20000.00
144		145,101.01	145101.01		240,000.00	240000.00		190,000.00	190000.00		78,000.00	78000.00
145		27,777.78	27777.78		75,000.00	75000.00		3,170.00	3170.00		20,000.00	20000.00
146		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00
147		1,000.00	1000.00		2,500.00	2500.00		3,020.00	3020.00		5,000.00	5000.00
148		285.04	855.12		2,500.00	7500.00		2,000.00	6000.00		1,000.00	3000.00
149		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00
150		75,000.00	75000.00		25,000.00	25000.00		36,000.00	36000.00		40,000.00	40000.00
151		240.08	4321.44		200.00	3600.00		200.00	3600.00		350.00	6300.00
152		36.36	410868.00		39.00	440700.00		38.00	429400.00		37.00	418100.00
153		1,580,500.00	1580500.00		3,400,000.00	3400000.00		3,469,000.00	3469000.00		4,400,000.00	4400000.00
TOT		A) 34,598,891.70			A) 34,767,336.00			A) 36,989,000.00			A) 44,607,131.00	
		B) 240 DAYS X 13500			B) 240 DAYS X 13500			B) 240 DAYS X 13500			B) 300 DAYS X 13500	
		-----			-----			-----			-----	
		A+B) 37,838,891.70			A+B) 38,007,336.00			A+B) 40,229,000.00			A+B) 48,657,131.00	